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Methodology

Survey was conducted online with a
Online Survey representative sample of Canadians from
Research Now's online panel.

2,937

Sample Size (Comparable Margin of Error + 1.8%)

Field dates February 14 to 22, 2015

Data was weighted by age, gender,
Statistical Weighting education and region. In Quebec, results
were also weighted by official language.
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| Results in the report highlighted with a dashed blue line indicate findings
:_ and/or relationships that are worth noting.
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Executive Summary

Abacus Data's survey of 2,937 Canadians finds that pharmacists are viewed positively by almost all Canadians and a large majority consider
pharmacists to play a central or important role in their province's health care system. Moreover, few Canadians said that their impression of
pharmacists was getting worse over time.

While almost all Canadians have a strong affinity for pharmacists, opinions are particularly positive among those who regularly visit a pharmacy,
among Canadians aged 60 and over, and among women.

Canadians also make the connection between an increased role for pharmacists in delivery health care and better health outcomes. Most Canadians
agree that expanding the role of pharmacists in delivery health care would improve patients overall quality of life, reduce overcrowding in emergency
rooms and walk-in clinics and reduce overall health care costs. A large majority also consider a pharmacist to be part of their overall health care team
— especially older Canadians who rely on pharmacists more regularly.

Key findings:
> 96% of those surveyed said they had a positive impression of pharmacists. Only 4% said they had a negative impression.
> While positive impressions were fairly consistent across Canada, residents of PEl, Quebec, Saskatchewan, Newfoundland and Labrador
and New Brunswick were more likely to have a “very” positive impression of pharmacists.

> Canadians were more likely to have a positive impression of pharmacists than teachers, military officers, police officers, chiropractors, or
bankers.

> Seven in ten Canadians (73%) said their impression of pharmacists were staying about the same over time while 23% reported that their
impression of pharmacists were improving. Only 4% reported their impressions of pharmacists were getting worse.

> When asked to classify different health professionals as playing a central, important, or supporting role in the health care system, 82% rated

pharmacists as either central (54%) or important (28%). Pharmacists were grouped most closely with nurses, paramedics, and doctors as central
players in the healthcare system.

> A majority of Canadians (72%) consider pharmacists to be health care providers. 51% consider pharmacists to be both health care providers
and prescription fillers while another 21% consider them to be more health care provider than prescription filler.

> 85% of Canadians agreed that "if pharmacists were able to prescribe medication for minor ailments, it would alleviate overcrowding in
emergency rooms and walk-in clinics.”

> 85% of Canadians also agreed that “pharmacists have the education and professional training to do more for patients than just filling
prescriptions.”

> 84% of Canadians agreed that “pharmacists working with other members of a health care team to provide care to patients with chronic

diseases care would result in better health outcomes.”

82% of Canadians agreed that “if pharmacists were included as members of health care teams, patients overall quality of life would improve.
82% of Canadians considered a pharmacist part of their overall health care team.

79% of Canadians agreed that "if pharmacists worked more closely with doctors it would reduce overall health care costs. *
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Impression of Different Professions

Below is a list of different professions in Canada. Please tell us if you have a very positive, mostly
positive, mostly negative, or very negative impression of each.
Paramedics

Nurses

Doctors
Teachers

Military officers

Police officers 4%
Chiropractors 3%
Bankers 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m Very positive " Mostly positive B Mostly negative m Very negative

Almost all Canadians have a positive impression of pharmacists. Moreover, pharmacists are viewed positively by more
Canadians than teachers, military officers, police officers, and chiropractors. Of note, health professionals were most likely to
have positive impressions of the professions we tested.

Overall, 96% of Canadians have a positive impression of pharmacists with 41% saying they have a very positive impression
and 55% indicating a mostly positive impression.
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Impression of Pharmacists

Below is a list of different professions in Canada. Please tell us if you have a very positive, mostly
positive, mostly negative, or very negative impression of each. - Pharmacists

All (2937) All (2937)
Region
AB (200
. Ezooi Gender 1 Male (1386)
MB (200) | Female (1551) I S N
NB (400)
NL (400) Urban (1259)
NS (400) Residence  syburban (894)
ON (300) Rural (784)
PEI (50)
QC (290) e L L L L L L N
SK (497) I Few times (693)
Age Visit IOnce a month (698)
18 - 29 (379) Pharmaw 2-3x months (863)
30 - 44 (890) I Once ayear (556)
- — 35590976) I No visit (127)
L 60 and over (692) e o o o = = —
______ Know - ==

Children Yes (708)

Pharmacists | Yes (1157)
Name b

0% 50% 100%

m Very positive @ Mostly positive B Mostly negative B Very negative

Respondents living in Atlantic Canada and in Saskatchewan were more likely to have a very positive impression of pharmacists as were
those aged 60 and over (49% very positive), women (45% very positive) and those who visited a pharmacy more frequently in the past
12 months. Also of note, among the 36% of Canadians who say they know their pharmacist by name, 52% have a very positive
impression while another 45% say they have a mostly positive impression of pharmacists.

ABACUSDATA All Respondents, n= 2,937
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Impression of Professions

For each of these professions, would you say your impression is improving, getting worse, or
staying about the same?

Paramedics 74%
=== = e e m e e e m e e e e e e e e e — — e mm———— - — ==
: Pharmacists 73%
e
Nurses 70%

Doctors 69%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Getting better Staying about the same m Getting worse

Few Canadians report their impression of pharmacists are getting worse. Only 4% of those surveyed said their impression is getting
worse compared to 23% who said their impression of pharmacists is getting better. The remaining 73% said their impressions are
staying about the same.

ABACUS All Respondents, n= 2,937
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Impression of Professions

For each of these professions, would you say your impression is improving, getting worse, or
staying about the same? - Pharmacists

All (2937) 73% % All (2937) 73% %
Region
B (200) 77% 28 Gender Male (1386) 71% B
C (200) 75% 8 Female (1551) 75% #®
B (200) 77% &
B (400) 76% y, A ) Urban (1259) 72% 8
NL (400) 77% ® Residence  Suburban (894) 77% kA
NS (400) 71% Rural (784) 67% l
Visit
ON (300 76%
PEf 5 O; ;0‘7 b Pharmacy Few times (693) 61% ¥
QC (290) 65‘70 & Once a month (698) 69% %
SK (497 - 2-3x months (863) 78% kA
A (497) 73% 2% Once a year (556) 85% &
ge 1520 (379 0% - No visit (127) 85% 7%
(] (o]
30 - 44 (890) 75% PRarmacists  ves (1157) 5% ®
45 - 59 (976) 74% 8
60 and over (692) 73% * Very positive (1298) 3% 1be
Children Impression  Positive (1545) 82% B
Yes (708) 73% B of Negative (94) 3% 63% . 35%
‘ ‘ ' Pharmacists ‘ w ]
0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100%
m Getting better Staying about the same  m Getting worse
ABACUS All Respondents, n= 2,937
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Roles in Healthcare

Think about the health care system overall and the role and importance of different people within
the system. We are going to show you a number of different professions within the health care

system and ask you to classify their role into one of three groups.

Doctors 8% 4%
Registered nurses 20% 8%
Tier 1 Paramedics 20% - 14%
Licensed practical nurses 31% - 16%

Pharmacists 28% 19% -
Medical technologists 45% - 19%
Physiotherapists 45% - 23%
H Occupational therapists 48% - 28%
Tier 2 Personal Care Aides 40% A
Lab assistant 48% 3%
Pharmacy technicians 48% - 34%
: Cleaners 23% %
Tier 3 Food service workers 27% - 65%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Central: They play a central role in delivering health care in your community
Important: They play an important but not essential role in delivering health care in your community.

m Supporting: They play a supporting role in delivering health care in your community.

Respondents were asked to sort a number of health professions into one of three categories based on the role they play in the health
system. The top tier of professions consider most important to the health care system were doctors, nurses, paramedics and
pharmacists. Overall, 82% of Canadians considered pharmacists as either central or important to the health care system with a majority
(54%) considering pharmacists central to the system.

ABACUS All Respondents, n= 2,937
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Role of Pharmacists in Health Care

We are going to show you a number of different professions within the health care system and ask
you to classify their role into one of three groups. - Pharmacists

All (2324) 28% [H9%W All (2324)
Region Gender |-
AB (166) 30% 7N | Male (1081)
BC (144) 37% 5% | Female (1243)
MB (161) 37% - 16%

NB (323) 29% SN . bUrtI;an (‘;3‘;)
NL (303) 24% 3% Y ur:ufar} 2617;

NS (331) 28% 9N . .
ON (217) 26%  [N23%I8 ;' ~ Few times (547)
PEI (41) 25%  [N28% I_Once a month (529)
QC (227 24%  WA7%0 2-3x months (717)
SK(411) 28% 6% Once a year (433)
No visit (104)

18-29 (279) N S

Age  30-44(702) 30% W 2T ves (906)

- =45-39073) 30% _ e
160 and over (570) 22% 5% ! I'Very positive (1043) 23% 4% |
el e e - |mpressi°n FOSEVG‘ (172“ 31% -

Children  Yes (548) 37% FB  of Negative (60) | A%
0% 50% 100%Pharmamsts 0% 50% 100%
m Central Important B Supporting

Those aged 60 and over, women and those living in suburban communities were more likely to consider pharmacists central to the
health care system. Moreover, those with a very positive impression of pharmacists, those who know the name of their pharmacist and
those who visit a pharmacy more frequently were also more likely to have a very positive impression of pharmacists.

ABACUS
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Role of Pharmacists

Some people consider pharmacists to be prescription fillers while others consider them health
care providers. Using the scale below, how do you see the role pharmacists?

51%

m 1 - Prescription filler 2 3-both equally m4 m5 - Health care provider

A majority of Canadians (72%) consider pharmacists to be health care providers. 51% consider pharmacists to be both health care
providers and prescription fillers while another 21% consider them to be more health care provider than prescription filler.

ABACUS All Respondents, n= 2,937
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Role of Pharmacists

Some people consider pharmacists to be prescription fillers while others consider them health
care providers. Using the scale below, how do you see the role pharmacists?

All (2937) 6% 51% All (2937)
Region Gender
AB (200) 9% 51% Male (1386)
BC (200) 21% 42% Female (1551)
MB (200) 17% 42% Residence
NB (400) 20% 48% Urban (1259)
NL (400) 6% 50% SuburbanI (894)
NS (400) 16% 529% Visit Rural (784)
ON (300 o 9 A
(390 20% >1% Pharmacy  Few times (693)
PEI (50) 63%
Once a month (698)
QC (290) 55% 2.3 hs (863
97) B2 53% X months (859
A SK (4 2 2 & Once a year (556)
ge No visit (127)
18 - 29 (379) 18% 49% Pharmacists
30-44 (890) 6% 50% Name Yes (1 1 57)
45 - 59 (976) 17% 50% Impression
60 and over (692) 5% 54% of Very positive (1298)
Children Pharmacists Positive (1545)
Yes (708) 17% 50% Negative (94)
0% 50% 100%
m 1 - Prescription filler 2
3 - both equally m4

m 5 - Health care provider
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16%

15%

19%

10%

11%

19%
21%

21%

50%

5

44%

56%

50%

52%

51%

52%

11

50%
51%
1%

54% 7%
49% 59
52% 5

!!

51%
39%

12%
50%

All Respondents, n= 2,937
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Statements About Pharmacists

Below are a number of statements that could be used to describe pharmacists in your community.
Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each statement.

If pharmacists were able to prescribe medication for
minor ailments, it would alleviate overcrowding in
emergency rooms and walk-in clinics.

Pharmacists have the education and professional training
to do more for patients than just filling prescriptions.

Pharmacists working with other members of a health care
team to provide care to patients with chronic diseases
care would result in better health outcomes.

If pharmacists were included as members of health care
teams, patients overall quality of life would improve.

| consider a pharmacist part of my overall health care
team.

If pharmacists worked more closely with doctors it would
reduce overall health care costs.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Strongly agree m Mostly agree ® Mostly disagree m Strongly disagree = Unsure

Respondents were shown a number of statements and asked whether they agreed or disagreed with each. Overall, large majorities of
Canadians agreed with all the statements about pharmacists.

ABACUSDATA All Respondents, n= 2,937
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Statements About Pharmacists

Below are a number of statements that could be used to describe pharmacists in your community.
Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each statement. - Pharmacists have the
education and professional training to do more for patients than just filling prescriptions.

All (2937) 157 % All (2937) 157 %
Region Gender
B (200) 29578 Male (1386) vy 7 %
C (200) EE 12% Female (1551) §68%
B (200) 1%11% Residence
B (400) 9, Urban (1259)
L (400) T Suburban (894)
S (400) T11% Rural (784)
. Visit | == o= o o o = -
300 9
PE: (50; 2 9 Pharmacy Few times (693)
ac (290 1,_ Once a month (698)
o (497) 8% | 2.3< months (863)
(497) 6% Dnce 3 yoar (558)
Age No visit (127)
o O,
18- 29 (379) 2410% Pharmacists
30 - 44 (890) (810% Name Yes (1157)
45 - 59 (976) (87 % |
——————— mpression
|60 and over (692) B oc o Very positive (1298)
Chlldren Pharma(ﬂsts Positive (1 545) 19 9%
Yes (708) 07 % Negative (94) YA 15%
0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100%
m Strongly agree m Mostly agree m Mostly disagree
m Strongly disagree Unsure
ABACUSDATA All Respondents, n= 2,937
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Statements About Pharmacists

Below are a number of statements that could be used to describe pharmacists in your community.
Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each statement. - | consider a pharmacist part
of my overall health care team.

All (2937) &b % All (2937) 35
Region Gender
AB (200) 27 Male (1386) 5%
BC (200) 6%A Female (1551) 5%
MB (200) kYo% Residence
NB (400) 6o/, Urban (1259)
NL (400) 29614 Suburban (894)
Visit @ = - = = = = =
ON (300 59
PEf (50; s 2‘ Pharmacy Few times (693)
ac (290 /7 Cyo Once a month (698)
o (497) e | 2.3< months (863)
(497) = “Once a year (558) X2 11%
Age No visit (127) 1%
18 - 29 (379) E¥6% Pharmacists
30 - 44 (890) £¥6% Name Yes (1157) %
- — A5-52(976) %—Impression
!_ 60 and over (692) 5% of Very positive (1298) iB%
Children Pharmacists Positive (1545) 6%
Yes (708) 2% Negative (94) (S 13%
0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100%
m Strongly agree I Mostly agree B Mostly disagree
m Strongly disagree Unsure
ABACUSDATA All Respondents, n= 2,937
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Statements About Pharmacists

Below are a number of statements that could be used to describe pharmacists in your community.
Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each statement. - If pharmacists were included
as members of health care teams, patients overall quality of life would improve.

All (2937) Ve 8% All (2937) vy 8%
Region Gender
AB (200) iE12% Male (1386) 28N
BC (200) ET 14% Female (1551) 168%
MB (200) 7% Residence
NB (400) 1 -% Urban (1 259)
NL (400) e 09, Suburban (894)
NS (400) 0% Rural (784)
ON (300 7% VISt == = == = =
PEf (50; 70/; Pharmacy Few times (693)
Qc (290) c; Once a month (698)
N - °° o 2-3x months (863)
SK497) k1% Dnce 7 year (558)
Age .« .
18 - 29 (379) Yy 8% : Novisit (127)
© Pharmacists _ _ _ _ L o o e e e e e e o o
30 - 44 (890) %11% Name | Yes(1157)
45 - 59 (976) V8% T e
60 and over (692) 166% of Very positive (1298)
Children — — — — Pharmacists Positive (1545)
| Yes(708) | Negative (94) W78 14%
100% 0% 50% 100%
m Strongly agree I Mostly agree B Mostly disagree
m Strongly disagree Unsure
ABACUSDATA All Respondents, n= 2,937
L ]

L L 15



Statements About Pharmacists

Below are a number of statements that could be used to describe pharmacists in your community.
Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each statement. - If pharmacists worked more
closely with doctors it would reduce overall health care costs.

All (2937) 510% All (2937) 510%
Region Gender
AB (200) 7% 12% Male (1386) &y 10%
BC (200) L 14% Female (1551) 1¥10%
MB (200) ¥4 12% Residence
NB (400) K 11% Urban (1259)
NL (400) 7E10% Suburban (894)
NS (400) E1% Rural (784)
ON (300 10% VISt == = = = = =
(300) k10% Pharmacy Few times (693)
PEI (50) 594
Qc (290) o, Once a month (698)
< (497 - 4 °° o 2-3x months (863)
SK497) 1k'0% Dnce a year (558)
Age No visit (127)
18 - 29 (379) 30 13% Pharmacists ____________________
30 - 44 (890) 7410% Name | Yes(1157)
45 - 59 (976) kY, 9% e
60 and over (692) of Very positive (1298)
Children — — — — — o e e o - - Pharmacists Positive (1545)
| Yes(708) | Negative (94)
0% 50% 100%
m Strongly agree I Mostly agree B Mostly disagree
m Strongly disagree Unsure
ABACUSDATA All Respondents, n= 2,937
] L 1] 16



Statements About Pharmacists

Below are a number of statements that could be used to describe pharmacists in your community.
Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each statement. - If pharmacists were able to
prescribe medication for minor ailments, it would alleviate overcrowding in emergency rooms
and walk-in clinics.

All (2937) e % All (2937) E5%

Impression
(R % of Very positive (1298)

Region Gender
AB (200) B % — Male (1386)__
BC (200) ER7% | Female (1551) [ASTANINNN " 40% I @w% | I
MB (200) ¥4/% Residence
NB (400) 244 Urban (1259)
NL (400) B, Suburban (894)
NS (400) T79 y Rural (784)
3 SIt | o o o o o e e e e e e e o e -
ON (300) o ” Pharmacy  Few times (693) BB %)
PEI (50) A o
Qc (290) D19 Once a month (698) 2°¥21
SK (497) = o 2-3im_ont_hs (863) 2 |
il “Once a year (558) K¥.10%
Age No visit (127)
18-29 (379) &Y % Pharmacists _ _ _ _ _ o o o e o e e e e e e o
30 - 44 (890) 757% Name | Yes(1157) I
45 - 59 (976) 30 S
(

60 and over (692)

Children — — — e e e e e o o o o - Pharmacists Positive (1545)
| Yes(708) | Negative (94) A7 13%
0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100%
m Strongly agree I Mostly agree B Mostly disagree
m Strongly disagree Unsure
ABACUSDATA All Respondents, n= 2,937
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Statements About Pharmacists

Below are a number of statements that could be used to describe pharmacists in your community.
Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each statement. - Pharmacists working with
other members of a health care team to provide care to patients with chronic diseases care
would result in better health outcomes.

All (2937) v % All (2937)
Region Gender
AB (200) 75 9% — Male (1386)__
BC (200) PE10% |_Fe_mzie 255_1)
MB (200) i§10% Residence
NB (400) k8% Urban (1259)
NL (400) EE7% Suburban (894)
NS (400) TE79%, Rural (784)
Visit @ = = = = = =
ON (300 579
(300) k7% Pharmacy Few times (693)
PEI (50) a0 %6
ac (290 Once a month (698)
K(497) | 2.3< months (863)
SK(497) Dnce 3 year (550)
Age No visit (127)
18-29(379) Pharmacists _ _ _ _ _ o o o e o e e e e e e o
30 - 44 (890) Name | Yes(1157)
45 - 59 (976) Impression - -7 ==77
60 and over (692) of Very positive (1298)
Children = — — — Pharmacists Positive (1545)
| Yes(708) | Negative (94) (78 12%
100% 0% 50% 100%
m Strongly agree I Mostly agree B Mostly disagree
m Strongly disagree Unsure
ABACUSDATA All Respondents, n= 2,937
L ]
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